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G R A N D  T O T A L 4,886,143.15 54,312,093.83 68,681,215.00 79.08 7,558,293.87 44,843,932.47

OBJECT 6111 TOTAL REGULAR SALARIES 1,568,973.51 11,129,076.23 20,235,752.00 55.00 1,526,912.47 10,460,591.49

OBJECT 6112 TOTAL ADMINISTRATORS 279,925.31 2,320,372.18 3,339,186.00 69.49 198,721.72 2,178,568.20

OBJECT 6121 TOTAL CERT SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 13,558.69 64,329.84 139,326.00 46.17 5,244.94 71,313.15

OBJECT 6122 TOTAL OTHER PART-TIME SALARIES 2,656.80 21,254.40 31,882.00 66.67 2,522.34 20,178.72

OBJECT 6131 TOTAL CERT SUPPLEMENTAL PAY 85,097.75 607,046.08 959,755.00 63.25 76,200.03 502,994.31

OBJECT 6141 TOTAL CERT UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 0.00 79,937.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6151 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES-REGULAR 678,626.97 5,195,420.67 6,933,054.00 74.94 574,123.69 4,633,489.66

OBJECT 6152 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE SALARIES 300,587.03 1,899,399.33 2,906,045.00 65.36 290,055.54 1,977,931.79

OBJECT 6153 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 2,279.51 19,088.36 20,000.00 95.44 968.16 7,325.64

OBJECT 6161 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES PART-TIME 25,422.28 167,307.85 272,421.00 61.42 30,042.31 210,323.02

OBJECT 6171 TOTAL CLASS UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 9,780.72 12,980.00 75.35 0.00 9,930.26

OBJECT 6211 TOTAL TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 293,900.46 2,117,294.18 3,577,845.00 59.18 276,335.07 1,999,573.35

OBJECT 6221 TOTAL NON-TEACHER RETIREMENT 80,592.36 591,857.76 827,931.00 71.49 73,360.99 563,645.29

OBJECT 6231 TOTAL OASDI 66,418.04 490,843.24 699,322.00 70.19 59,590.61 464,169.37

OBJECT 6232 TOTAL MEDICARE 41,026.37 297,685.93 489,711.00 60.79 37,529.70 278,690.24

OBJECT 6241 TOTAL EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 324,595.60 2,359,166.80 3,620,087.00 65.17 330,455.45 2,398,854.69

OBJECT 6261 TOTAL WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 0.00 314,208.00 314,208.00 100.00 0.00 33.00

OBJECT 6271 TOTAL UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0.00 1,473.80 1,640.00 89.87 0.00 80.63

OBJECT 6291 TOTAL OTHER EMPLOYER PROVIDED SERVICES 4,893.30 34,807.64 54,926.00 63.37 4,341.68 30,891.08

OBJECT 6311 TOTAL PURCHASED INSTRUCTIONAL SVCS 63,482.50 459,343.20 837,555.00 54.84 45,466.34 351,188.74

OBJECT 6312 TOTAL INSTR PRGM IMPROVE SVCS 0.00 0.00 4,559.00 0.00 0.00 2,319.00

OBJECT 6315 TOTAL AUDIT SERVICES 0.00 35,740.00 35,740.00 100.00 0.00 31,700.00

OBJECT 6317 TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES 19,841.00 29,866.78 25,000.00 119.47 1,919.00 17,669.50

OBJECT 6318 TOTAL ELECTION SERVICES 0.00 11,766.19 25,000.00 47.06 0.00 7,395.36

OBJECT 6319 TOTAL OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 4,044.58 185,963.65 220,552.00 84.32 7,604.40 150,734.10

OBJECT 6332 TOTAL REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 15,597.36 202,332.73 360,226.00 56.17 36,353.30 233,680.49

OBJECT 6333 TOTAL RENTALS - LAND & BUILDINGS 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 100.00 0.00 10,000.00

OBJECT 6334 TOTAL RENTAL - EQUIPMENT 7,897.38 82,762.36 118,792.00 69.67 8,090.37 87,240.51

OBJECT 6335 TOTAL WATER AND SEWER 8,183.92 69,716.73 96,814.00 72.01 8,547.83 65,842.35

OBJECT 6336 TOTAL TRASH REMOVAL 4,147.27 34,843.54 41,551.00 83.86 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6343 TOTAL TRAVEL 24,993.69 239,292.11 274,905.12 87.05 33,901.06 171,368.22

OBJECT 6349 TOTAL OTHER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 16.50 55.50 336.00 16.52 14.50 266.00

OBJECT 6351 TOTAL PROPERTY INSURANCE 0.00 605,117.80 614,056.00 98.54 0.00 592,849.00

OBJECT 6352 TOTAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 39,565.00 0.00 0.00 38,599.21

OBJECT 6361 TOTAL COMMUNICATION 5,304.23 74,670.57 89,520.00 83.41 10,202.52 96,386.96

OBJECT 6362 TOTAL ADVERTISING 693.06 5,819.80 6,000.00 97.00 476.50 4,189.14

OBJECT 6363 TOTAL PRINTING AND BINDING 15,063.21 29,063.07 14,851.00 195.70 1,189.08 15,885.14

OBJECT 6371 TOTAL DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS 28,638.19 118,789.17 164,204.25 72.34 11,733.98 121,521.26

OBJECT 6391 TOTAL OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 119,629.12 1,711,967.03 2,860,779.55 59.84 128,941.11 2,041,818.59

OBJECT 6398 TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES 0.00 320.95 1,423.00 22.55 252.55 614.75

OBJECT 6411 TOTAL GENERAL SUPPLIES 117,575.96 8,698,846.63 3,067,902.68 283.54 314,058.59 2,410,122.91

OBJECT 6412 TOTAL SUPPLIES - TECHNOLOGY RELATED 828.76 29,853.25 31,539.00 94.66 1,222.98 23,068.87

OBJECT 6441 TOTAL LIBRARY BOOKS 7,335.79 18,338.45 6,500.00 282.13 7,614.02 16,026.45

OBJECT 6451 TOTAL RESOURCE MATERIALS 0.00 6,932.02 6,995.00 99.10 0.00 8,170.24

OBJECT 6471 TOTAL FOOD SUPPLIES 173,045.26 1,318,018.41 1,625,000.00 81.11 158,564.29 1,216,713.59

OBJECT 6481 TOTAL ELECTRIC 49,202.95 434,274.75 552,514.00 78.60 47,301.27 423,867.41
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OBJECT 6482 TOTAL GAS - NATURAL 31,572.39 150,832.65 271,753.00 55.50 45,671.88 189,218.18

OBJECT 6483 TOTAL GAS - LP 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,216.90

OBJECT 6486 TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL 24,489.44 259,974.39 405,000.00 64.19 53,818.70 301,268.71

OBJECT 6491 TOTAL OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 2,736.47 128,590.75 132,020.00 97.40 7,093.72 96,992.99

OBJECT 6511 TOTAL LAND 0.00 339,196.00 339,196.00 100.00 0.00 200,876.45

OBJECT 6521 TOTAL BUILDINGS 284,216.73 5,159,495.46 5,453,164.40 94.61 519,754.35 3,992,695.53

OBJECT 6531 TOTAL IMPROVEMENT OTHER THAN BLDGS 0.00 423,455.08 431,329.00 98.17 147,145.05 651,511.44

OBJECT 6541 TOTAL REGULAR EQUIPMENT 103,629.41 1,606,623.98 2,029,205.00 79.18 170,287.37 1,192,520.76

OBJECT 6542 TOTAL EQUIPMENT INSTRUCTIONAL APPARATUS 5,424.00 21,961.98 27,695.00 79.30 8,489.41 22,809.85

OBJECT 6551 TOTAL VEHICLES EXCEPT SCHOOL BUSES 0.00 57,294.40 62,861.00 91.14 0.00 65,000.00

OBJECT 6552 TOTAL PUPIL TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES 0.00 495,730.88 495,735.00 100.00 0.00 819,796.52

OBJECT 6611 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 2,320,000.00 2,220,000.00 104.50 1,970,000.00 2,070,000.00

OBJECT 6614 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 1,544.33 3,108.00 49.69 0.00 1,506.44

OBJECT 6621 TOTAL INTEREST - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 979,000.00 843,850.00 116.02 326,175.00 943,870.00

OBJECT 6623 TOTAL INTEREST - LEASE PURCHASE 0.00 309,054.06 310,138.00 99.65 0.00 341,556.96

OBJECT 6624 TOTAL INTEREST - LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 56.17 93.00 60.40 0.00 94.06

OBJECT 6631 TOTAL FEES - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 5,176.00 6,180.00 83.75 0.00 5,176.00


